

Amendment 004

Q1) What is the Importance Category for this building?

Answer: Normal

Q2) We are carrying the price of a ballasted racking system in our proposal, please confirm that shall there be any structural reinforcements required to the base building to support the ballasted PV array, it would be covered by the Owner.

Answer: Costs for structural reinforcements would be covered by the Owner. However, the structural feasibility report concluded that the existing structure could support a system with a certain maximum distributed load without reinforcement; the goal is to avoid reinforcing the structure. Refer to the Structural Feasibility Report by WSP.

Q3) In reference to **Section 26 41 05 – Solar Generation System:**

I would like to inquire if there is a specified contractor/supplier/installer that is preferred to perform this scope of work.

Answer: Any supplier that meets the project criteria is acceptable

Q4) Also, in reference to **Section 07 55 50 – Modified Bituminous Protected Membrane Roofing – 2.5 Membrane - .1 Base sheet – .5:**

The specifications reference that the base sheet should have a thermofusible poly upper and lower surface for torching to substrate and to receive torched on cap sheets. I would like to inquire if a base sheet that has a thermofusible poly upper surface to receive torched on cap sheets and a sanded lower surface for mopping to the substrate is an acceptable **alternative** for the scope of work pertaining to this section?

Answer: No alternative product and installation method will be accepted. Provide product as specified.

Q5) In reference to section 07 62 00 – Sheet Metal Flashing And Trim – Part 2 – Products – 2.1 Sheet Metal Materials:

The specified product is Aluminum sheet metal. I would like to inquire if Steel would be an acceptable alternative for this scope of work.

Answer: Steel is not an acceptable alternative. Provide product as specified.